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Appendix 1                  WSDOT Development Services Staff

HEADQUARTERS PLANNING
310 Maple Park Ave SE, Olympia, WA 98504-7370

Name Area of Expertise Telephone E-mail

Alan Harger Development Services (360) 705-7593 hargera@wsdot.wa.gov

EASTERN REGION 
2714 N. Mayfair, Spokane, WA 99207

Name Area of Expertise Telephone E-mail

Greg Figg Transportation Planner (509) 324-6199 figgg@wsdot.wa.gov

NORTH CENTRAL REGION 
1551 North Wenatchee Avenue, Wenatchee, WA 98801

Name Area of Expertise Telephone E-mail

Bill Gould Assistant Planning Engineer (509) 667-2909 gouldw@wsdot.wa.gov

NORTHWEST REGION
15700 Dayton Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98133-9710

Sno-King Area
Name Area of Expertise Telephone E-mail

King County Unit
Ramin Pazooki Local agency and Development (206) 440-4710 pazooki@wsdot.wa.gov

vacant Local Agency and Development (206) 440-4711

Felix Palisco Development/
Local Agency Engineer

(206) 440-4713 palisof@wsdot.wa.gov

John Sutherland Development/
Local Agency Engineer

(206) 440-4712 sutherj@wsdot.wa.gov

Edward Giraud Developer Construction 
Liaison Engineer

(206) 440-4709 giraude@wsdot.wa.gov

Snohomish County Unit
George Chambers Development/Local Agency 

Engineer
(206) 440-4912 chambgw@wsdot.wa.gov

Sandra Kortum Assistant Development/
Local Agency Engineer

(206) 440-4911 kortums@wsdot.wa.gov

Steve Benenati Assistant Development/
Local Agency Engineer

(206) 440-4915 benenas@wsdot.wa.gov

Mike Gallop Developer Construction
Liaison Engineer

(206) 440-4913 gallopm@wsdot.wa.gov
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Mount Baker Area  1043 Goldenrod Road, Suite 101, Burlington, Washington 98233-3415
Lee Conrad Area Operations Manager (360) 757-5960 conradl@wsdot.wa.gov

Roland Storme Development Services Engineer (360) 757-5961 stormer@wsdot.wa.gov

Rebecca Rosencrans Assistant Development 
Services Engineer

(360) 757-5964 rosencb@wsdot.wa.gov

Mike Gallop Developer Construction 
Liaison Engineer

(360) 757-5967 gallopm@wsdot.wa.gov

OLYMPIC REGION 
P.O. Box 47440, Olympia, WA 98504-7440

Name Area of Expertise Telephone E-mail
Dale C. Severson, PE Development Services Engineer (360) 357-2736 seversd@wsdot.wa.gov

Trudy Johnson Development Services Technician (360) 357-2667 johnstr@wsdot.wa.gov

Dan Carruth Development Services 
Senior Reviewer 

(360) 357-2706 carrutd@wsdot.wa.gov

Leroy Patterson Development Services 
Senior Reviewer

(360) 357-2727 patterl@wsdot.wa.gov

Alana Hess Development Services 
Senior Reviewer

(360) 357-2725 Hessa@wsdot.wa.gov

SOUTH CENTRAL REGION 
2809 Rudkin Rd., Union Gap, WA 98903

Name Area of Expertise Telephone E-mail
Rick Holmstrom Development Services Engineer (509) 577-1633 holmstr@wsdot.wa.gov

John Gruber Transportation Planner (509) 577-1636 gruberj@wsdot.wa.gov

SOUTHWEST REGION 
4200 Main St., Vancouver, WA 98663

Name Area of Expertise Telephone E-mail
Jeff Barsness Development Services Engineer (360) 905-2059 barsnej@wsdot.wa.gov

George Humphrey Reimbursable Agreements, 
Developer Agreements 

(360) 905-2296 humphrg@wsdot.wa.gov

Don Owings Technical Design Review and 
Donation Process

(360) 905-2093 owingsd@wsdot.wa.gov

Rick Henderson Access Connection 
Permits, Utilities

(360) 905-2299 henderr@wsdot.wa.gov


